PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5179254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PABLO AVERBUJ	04/03/2006
MARK J. MUEHL	04/06/2006
VIJAY GILL	03/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICA ONLINE, INC.
Street Address:	22000 AOL WAY
City:	DULLES
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16148474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, gdowns@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007737.00935
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. KELLY
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment - Inventors to America Online - 007737#page1.tif source=Assignment - Inventors to America Online - 007737#page2.tif source=Assignment - Inventors to America Online - 007737#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047105 FRAME: 0477 505132491

source=Assignment - Inventors to America Online - 007737#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047105 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Pablo Averbui, of 3944 Tallow Tree Pl., Fairfax, VA 22033, Mark J. Muchl, of 11400 Ccdar Ridge Drive, Potomac, MD 20854 and Vijay Gill, of 5622 Gosling Ct., Clifton, VA 20124; hereby acknowledge our prior assignment and otherwise assign to AMERICA ONLINE, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of 1) a provisional application filed June 17, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial No.: 60/691,253; and 2) an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SELECTING AN INSTANCE OF A RESOURCE USING NETWORK ROUTABILITY INFORMATION, filed December 30, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/321,039, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents (including continuation, divisional, and other applications claiming priority to said application), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. Our prior assignment resulted from our employment with America Online, Inc. and our employment agreements incident thereto. However, to the extent that such assignment is somehow deemed deficient or otherwise incomplete, we now intend to assign all rights identified herein.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 027419 FRAME: 0929

In Wi	TNESS WHEREO	F, I hereto set	my hand and	seal at	4:49 an	
this	day of	Spril	, 20 <u>04</u>	_		
		<u> </u>				L.\$.
	PABL	O AVERBU				
Signature wit	nessed by:					
April 3	2006		WITNESS:	All		
Date			Printed Name:		Kilpatrick	
			Address:	107601	fee the CT	
					1/4 201	CCI

Assignment Page 2 of 4

REEL: 027419 FRAME: 0930 PATENT

In Witness Whereof, I	hereto set my hand and seal at Reston, VA	
this 6th day of April	, 20 06	
Mary 2	7	L.S.
() MARK J	MUEHL	
Signature witnessed by:	a a	
4/6/06	WITNESS: Culia Gear	
Date	Printed Name: Juli a	eal
	Address: SII FairMont	Ave
	Winchester 114	77601

Assignment Page 3 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 027419 FRAME: 0931 PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	reto set my hand and	seal at Reston	Virginia,
this 31 st day of Mary	ch , 20 c	6	<i>U</i>
Visay Ral	(5)		L.S.
O J VIIAY BILL			
Signature witnessed by:			
3/31/06	WITNESS:	1/0/	1
Date	Printed Name	: Jostin Ca	· J
	Address:	SYTY West	lenhanh Circle
		Columbia	MD 21044

Assignment Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 12/20/2011

RECORDED: 10/09/2018

REEL: 027419 FRAME: 0932 PATENT